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;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF wJFZF TFP Z&DL HFgI]VFZL Z__*GF 5|HF;¿FS lNGGL pHJ6L  
EFZTGF ZFQ8=LI 5J" V[JF 5|HF;tTFS lNGGL pHJ6L lGlDtT[ TFPZ&v!v_*GF Z[FH ;JFZ[ 
)v__ S,FS[ Z\FN[Zh[FGDF\ HIMlTgã NJ[ pnFG4 HMUF6L GUZ BFT[ D[IZ 0"FPSG]EF. DFJF6LGF 

JZNC:T[ wJHJ\NGG[F SFI"S|D ZFBJFD\F VFjI[F CT[FP VF 5|;\U[ D[IZzLV[ 5[FTFGF 5|F;\lUS 
5|JRGD\F H6FjI\] CT]\ S[4 U]HZFT ;ZSFZGL V,U V,U J[F0"D\F VF ZFQ8=LI 5J"GL pHJ6L SZJFGL 

;]RGF D]HA 5|HF;tTFSlNGGL pHJ6L SZJFD\F VFJL ZCL K[P ;ZSFZ[ Z__*G\] JQF" lGD"/ JQF" 
TZLS[ 3[FlQFT SI]" K[P tIFZ[ XC[ZGF GFUlZS[FV[ BE[BEF lD,FJLG[ :JrKTF h\]A[X VG[ :JF:YI 

h]]\A[X VG[ :JF:YI HF/J6L VlEIFG pHJJF DF8[ GFUlZS[FG[ V5L, SZL CTLP tIFZAFN 

ZDTUDT 1F[+[ lJZ, l;wWLV[F CFl;, SZGFZ XC[ZGF GLR[ D]HAGF !) H[8,F ZDT JLZ[FG[ 
D[IZzLGF C:T[ 8=[FOL45|DF65+ TYF Z[FS0 5]Z:SFZ VF5JFD\F VFjIF CTFP   

JW] DF8[ S,LS SZM >>>>>>  

 

TFP Z5v!vc_* YL TFP #_v!vc_* NZdIFG IMHFI[, 5]:TS D[/M  

 

;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF VFIMHLT TFP Z5 YL Z) HFgI]VFZL Z__* NZdIFG JlGTF lJzFD 
BFT[ ;FTDM ZFQ8=LI 5]:TS D[/M cc lJnFvZ__* ccTYF 5F\RDM AFUFIT D[/Mcc 
;]DGvZ__* cc VG[ RMYM ZFQ8=LI lX<5U|FD D[/M cc lX<5vZ__* ccG]\ VFIMHG SZJFDF\ 

VFjI]\ CT]\P ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF wJFZF XC[ZLHGMG[ 5F6L4 0=[G[H4 Z:TF4 ,F.8 H[JL 
5|FYlDS VG[ OZHLIFT ;[JF 5]ZL 5F0JFGL ;FY[ DGMZ\HG HLJG HLJJF DF8[ ;]\NZ 

5IF"JZ6 5|N]QF6 D]ST JFTFJZ6 lJS;FJJFGL ;FY[ ,MSMDF\ ;FlCtI1F[+DF\ ~RL S[/JFI 

VG[ VnTG HF6SFZL D/L ZC[ T[JF X]EVFXIYL ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF K[<,F & JQF"YL 
5]:TS D[/M4 J'1F pK[Z VG[ 5IF"JZ6 5|[D 5|Mt;FlCT SZJF T[DH S,FS'lT JFZ;FG[ 
lJS;FJJF $ JQF"YL AFUFIT D[/M TYF lX<5U|FD D[/FG]\ ;O/TF 5}J"S VFIMHG SZL ZCL 
K[P  

JW] DF8[ S,LS SZM >>>>>> 

 

;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF  v VFZMuI lJEFU v lJ8FDLG c V[ c VF5GF AF/S DF8[ 
;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF TZOYL #_DL HFgI]VFZL Z__*GF ZMH DCFtDF UF\WL lGJF"6lNG 
lGlD¿[ RMSAHFZ l:YT UF\WL5|lTDFG[ EFJF\Hl, V5"6 SZJFGM SFI"S|D IMHJFDF\ VFjIM CTMP 
VF SFI"S|DDF\ DFP D[IZzL 0MP SG]EF. DFJF6L4 0[P D[IZ zLDlT ;]QDFA[G VU|JF,4 :YFIL 

;lDlT VwI1FzL Z6HLTEF. UL,L8JF,F4 XF;S 51FGF G[TFzL ZFH[XEF. N[;F.4 lJZMW 
51FGF G[TFzL AFA]EF. SF50LIF4 ;F\:S'lTS ;lDlTGF VwI1FF zLDlT KFIFA[G E}JF4 lJlJW 
;lDlTGF R[ZD[GzLVM T[DH 5NFlWSFZLzLVM4 VlWSFZLzLVM4 dI]P ;N:IzLVM TYF 
UF\WL5|[DLVMV[ p5l:YT ZCL UF\WL 5|lTDFG[ RZ6[ 5]Q5F\Hl, V5L" CTLP GUZ 5|FYlDS XF/FGF 
E],SFVMV[ XMI" VlEGI ULT T[DH ;tI;F\. ;[JF ;lDlTGF EHGMGL ;]\NZ ZH]VFT SZL 
CTLP 

JW] DF8[ S,LS SZM >>>>>>  
  



 

 

 

;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF4 HFC[Z VFZMuI BFT]\ 

ZSTl5T D8L XS[ K[ 
 

!P XZLZGF SM.56 EFU[ B\HJF/ G VFJT]\ hF\B] ZTFX 50T]\ RF\9] K[m 

ZP CFY 5UDF\ AC[ZFX K[m VYJF G ~hFT]\ RF\N] K[ VYJF UZD J:T]q5F6L 50TF BAZ G   

         50[qR],F 5F;[ NFhL HJFYL BAZ G 50[P 

#P RFD0LG]\ R/SF8 T[DH SFGGL A]8'L HF0L YI[, K[m 

$P CFY 5UDF\ SL0L RF,[ T[J]\ ,FU[ K[m 

 SNFR ,[5|;L CM. XS[ K[m 

DOT ;,FC VG[ ;FZJFZ DF8[ D/M ;DI ;JFZ[ ) YL 5    sVMPf Z&#_*Z# 

GHLSGF DCFGUZ5Fl,SFGF NJFBFGFDF\ TYF 

ZSTl5T lGI\+6 V[SD4 ZSTl5T lJEFU4 B8MNZF C[<Y ;[g8Z VYJF 

RFD0L lJEFU4 :DLD[Z D[0LS, SM,[H4 ;CFZF NZJFHF4 ;]ZTP 

 

TOP 



 

;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF wJFZF TFP Z&DL HFgI]VFZL Z__*GF 5|HF;¿FS lNGGL pHJ6L 

EFZTGF ZFQ8=LI 5J" V[JF 5|HF;tTFS lNGGL pHJ6L lGlDtT[ TFPZ&v!v_*GF Z[FH 
;JFZ[ )v__ S,FS[ Z\FN[Zh[FGDF\ HIMlTgã NJ[ pnFG4 HMUF6L GUZ BFT[ D[IZ 0"FPSG]EF. 

DFJF6LGF JZNC:T[ wJHJ\NGG[F SFI"S|D ZFBJFD\F VFjI[F CT[FP VF 5|;\U[ D[IZzLV[ 5[FTFGF 
5|F;\lUS 5|JRGD\F H6FjI\] CT]\ S[4 U]HZFT ;ZSFZGL V,U V,U J[F0"D\F VF ZFQ8=LI 5J"GL 

pHJ6L SZJFGL ;]RGF D]HA 5|HF;tTFSlNGGL pHJ6L SZJFD\F VFJL ZCL K[P ;ZSFZ[ Z__*G\] 
JQF" lGD"/ JQF" TZLS[ 3[FlQFT SI]" K[P tIFZ[ XC[ZGF GFUlZS[FV[ BE[BEF lD,FJLG[ :JrKTF h\]A[X 

VG[ :JF:YI h]]\A[X VG[ :JF:YI HF/J6L VlEIFG pHJJF DF8[ GFUlZS[FG[ V5L, SZL CTLP 
tIFZAFN ZDTUDT 1F[+[ lJZ, l;wWLV[F CFl;, SZGFZ XC[ZGF GLR[ D]HAGF !) H[8,F ZDT 

JLZ[FG[ D[IZzLGF C:T[ 8=[FOL45|DF65+ TYF Z[FS0 5]Z:SFZ VF5JFD\F VFjIF CTFP  

VPG\                       GFD                                      lJUT 

!P 

 

zLPN¿S]DFZ VFZP 8\0[, V[ A[\u,MZBFT[ IMHFI[, ;AH]lGIZ V[.HU'5 G[XG, 
R[d5LIGXL5vZ__&DF\ 5_ DL8Z A8ZO,FI l;<JZ D[0, D[/J[, T[ AN, ~FPZ4___qvZMS0 
5]Z:SFZ4 5|;\XF5+ TYF :D'lTE[8 V[GFIT SZL ;gDFG SZJFDF\ VFJ[ K[P 

ZP S]P :JL8L V[GP 58[, V[ .ZFGDF\ IMHFI[, V\0Zv( V[XLIG R[; R[d5LIGXL5 Z__&DF\  UM<0D[0, 
D[/J[, T[ AN, ~FP!_4___qvZMS0 5]Z:SFZ4 5|;\XF5+ TYF :D'lTE[8 V[GFIT SZL ;gDFG SZJFDF\ 

VFJ[ K[P  

#P zLP lR\TG 0LP 5ZDFZ V[ zL,\SFDF\ IMHFI[, Y0" .g8Z G[XG, SZF8[ R[d5LIGXL5vZ__&DF\ !$ YL 
!& JQF"GL JIU'5DF\ SZF8[ OF.8DF\ UM<0 D[0, D[/J[, T[ AN, ~FP!_4___qvZMS0 5]Z:SFZ4 

5|;\XF5+ TYF :D'lTE[8 V[GFIT SZL ;gDFG SZJFDF\ VFJ[ K[P 

$P zLP5\SH V[DP ;[G V[ zL,\SFDF\ IMHFI[, Y0" .g8ZG[XG, SZF8[ R[d5LIGXL5vZ__&DF\ !$ YL 

!& JQF"GL JIU'5DF\ SZF8[ OF.8DF\ UM<0 D[0, D[/J[, T[ AN, ~FP!_4___qvZMS0 5]Z:SFZ4 
5|;\XF5+ TYF :D'lTE[8 V[GFIT SZL ;gDFG SZJFDF\ VFJ[ K[P 

5P zLP ZMCG ALP VDL5ZFV[ zL,\SFDF\ IMHFI[, Y0" .g8ZG[XG, SZF8[ R[d5LIGXL5vZ__& DF\ !& 

JQF"GL JIU'5DF\ SZF8[ OF.8 DF\ UM<0 D[0, D[/J[, T[ AN, ~FP!_4___qvZMS0 5]Z:SFZ4 5|;\XF5+ 
TYF :D'lTE[8 V[GFIT SZL ;gDFG SZJFDF\ VFJ[ K[P 

&P zLPVlEQF[S V[;P 58[, V[ zL,\SFDF\ IMHFI[, Y0" .g8ZG[XG, SZF8[ R[d5LIGXL5vZ__&DF\\ SZF8[ 
OF.8DF\ l;<JZ D[0, D[/J[, T[ AN, ~FP*4___qvZMS0 5]Z:SFZ4 5|;\XF5+ TYF :D'lTE[8 V[GFIT 
SZL ;gDFG SZJFDF\ VFJ[ K[P 

*P zLP VlDT VFZP 58[, V[ zL,\SFDF\ IMHFI[, Y0" .g8ZG[XG, SZF8[ R[d5LIGXL5vZ__&DF\\ SZF8[ 
OF.8DF\ VF5JFDF\ A|Mgh D[0, D[/J[, T[ AN, ~FP54___qvZMS0 5]Z:SFZ4 5|;\XF5+ TYF :D'lTE[8 
V[GFIT SZL ;gDFG SZJFDF\ VFJ[ K[P 

(P zLPR[TG ALP DFZJLIF V[ zL,\SFDF\ IMHFI[, O:8"  .g0M zL,\SF :S[8L\U R[d5LIGXL5vZ__&DF\ 
!ZYL !# JQF"GL JIU'5DF\ :S[8L\UDF\ UM<0 D[0, D[/J[, T[ AN, ~FP!_4___qvZMS0 5]Z:SFZ4 
5|;\XF5+ TYF :D'lTE[8 V[GFIT SZL ;gDFG SZJFDF\ VFJ[ K[P 

)P zLPR\N=[X V[GP DSJF6F V[ zL,\SFDF\ IMHFI[, O:8"  .g0M zL,\SF :S[8L\U R[d5LIGXL5vZ__&DF\ 

!ZYL !# JQF"GL JIU'5DF\ :S[8L\UDF\ UM<0 D[0, D[/J[, T[ AN, ~FP!_4___qvZMS0 5]Z:SFZ4 
5|;\XF5+ TYF :D'lTE[8 V[GFIT SZL ;gDFG SZJFDF\ VFJ[ K[P 

!_P zLPX{,[QF 5LP ;MZl9IF V[ zL,\SFDF\ IMHFI[, O:8" .g0M zL,\SF :S[8L\U R[d5LIGXL5vZ__&DF\ !* 
JQF"GL V\NZ JIU'5DF\ :S[8L\UDF\ l;<JZ D[0, D[/J[, T[ AN, ~FP*4___qvZMS0 5]Z:SFZ4 5|;\XF5+ 
TYF :D'lTE[8 V[GFIT SZL ;gDFG SZJFDF\ VFJ[ K[P 

!!P zLPlJJ[S 0LP 3[JZLIF V[ zL,\SFDF\ IMHFI[, O:8"  .g0M zL,\SF :S[8L\U R[d5LIGXL5vZ__&DF\ !* 
JQF"GL V\NZ JIU'5DF\ :S[8L\UDF\ l;<JZ D[0, D[/J[, T[ AN, ~FP*4___qvZMS0 5]Z:SFZ4 5|;\XF5+ 
TYF :D'lTE[8 V[GFIT SZL ;gDFG SZJFDF\ VFJ[ K[P 

!ZP zLPZlJ V[,P DF\U]lSIF V[ zL,\SFDF\ IMHFI[, O:8"  .g0M zL,\SF :S[8L\U R[d5LIGXL5vZ__&DF\ 
!ZYL !# JQF"GL JIU'5DF\ :S[8L\UDF\ A|Mgh D[0, D[/J[, T[ AN, ~FP54___qvZMS0 5]Z:SFZ4 

5|;\XF5+ TYF :D'lTE[8 V[GFIT SZL ;gDFG SZJFDF\ VFJ[ K[P 

!#P zLP lJJ[S 0LP VFlO|SFJF/F V[ zL,\SFDF\ IMHFI[, Y0" .g8ZG[XG, SZF8[ R[d5LIGXL5vZ__&DF\ 



 

!5 JQF"GL JIU'5DF\ SZF8[ OF.8   A|Mgh D[0, D[/J[, T[ AN, ~FP54___qvZMS0 5]Z:SFZ4 
5|;\XF5+ TYF :D'lTE[8 V[GFIT SZL ;gDFG SZJFDF\ VFJ[ K[P 

!$P zLPV\lST S[P BMBF6L V[ zL,\SFDF\ IMHFI[, O:8"  .g0M zL,\SF :S[8L\U R[d5LIGXL5vZ__&DF\ !Z 

YL !# JQF"GL JIU'5DF\ :S[8L\UDF\ A|MgH D[0, D[/J[, T[ AN, ~FP54___qvZMS0 5]Z:SFZ4 
5|;\XF5+ TYF :D'lTE[8 V[GFIT SZL ;gDFG SZJFDF\ VFJ[ K[P 

!5P zLPZFS[XS]DFZ S[P 8[,Z V[ zL,\SFDF\ IMHFI[, Y0" .g8ZG[XG, SZF8[ R[d5LIGXL5vZ__& :5WF"DF\ 
EFU ,[JF HJF DF8[ VF5JFDF\ VFJ[,4 H[DF\ T[VMV[   l;<JZ D[0, D[/J[, T[ AN, 
~FP*4___qvZMS0 5]Z:SFZ4 5|;\XF5+ TYF :D'lTE[8 V[GFIT SZL ;gDFG SZJFDF\ VFJ[ K[P 

!&P S]P5}HF GZ[X RF{klQF V[ EM5F, BFT[ IMHFI[, .g0LIG 8=FIy,MG O[0Z[XGvZ__&DF\ V[SJFy,MG 
VG[ 8=FIy,MG :5WF"DF\ 5|YD S|D[ VFJJF AN, ~FP#4___qvZMS0 5]Z:SFZ4 5|;\XF5+ TYF :D'lTE[8 
V[GFIT SZL ;gDFG SZJFDF\ VFJ[ K[P 

!*P zLPlJGMN H[P AFD6LIF V[ zL,\SFDF\ IMHFI[, Y0" .g8ZG[XG, SZF8[ R[d5LIGXL5vZ__& DF\   
SZF8[ OF.8DF\ UM<0 D[0, D[/J[, T[ AN, ~FP!_4___qvZMS0 5]Z:SFZ4 5|;\XF5+ TYF :D'lTE[8 
V[GFIT SZL ;gDFG SZJFDF\ VFJ[ K[P 

!(P S]Pl5|I\SF 0LP;[,Z V[ ZFHSM8BFT[ IMHFI[, U]HZFT :8[8 V[SJF8LS R[d5IGXL5vZ__5DF\ 5_DL8Z 
A[S :8=MS TZ6   :5WF"DF\ +LHM S|D D[/J[, T[ AN, ~FP!4___qvZMS0 5]Z:SFZ4 5|;\XF5+ TYF 

:D'lTE[8 V[GFIT SZL ;gDFG SZJFDF\ VFJ[ K[P 

!)P S]PlCDFGL V[GP 0]uUZ V[ VDNFJFN BFT[ IMHFI[, 5!DF\ G[XG, :S], U[d; O[0Z[XG VMO 
.g0LIFvZ__5DF\ :S[8L\U R[d5LIGXL5DF\ l;<JZD[0, D[/J[, T[ AN, ~FPZ4___qvZMS0 5]Z:SFZ4 

5|;\XF5+ TYF :D'lTE[8 V[GFIT SZL ;gDFG SZJFDF\ VFJ[ K[P  

p5Z\FT V[,PV[;PHLP0LP5ZL1FFD\F lJlXQ8 N[BFJ SZGFZ 

$ H[8,F DCFGUZ5Fl,SFGF SD"RFZLV[F T[DH W[FZ6v!_ VG[ 
W[FZ6v!ZD\F ;{FYL JW] U]6 5|F%T SZGFZ $ H[8,F 

DCFGUZ5Fl,SFGF AF/S[FG[ Z[FS0 5]Z:SFZ VF5JFD\F VFjIF 
CTFP  

 tIFZAFN Z\FN[Z lJ:TFZGL ZLJZ0[, V[S[0DL4 
;Z:JTL lJWF,I4 lJWFS\]H XF/F VG[ Z[0LIg8 .\u,LX lD0LID 

V[S[0DLGF lJWFYL"vlJWFYL"GLV[FV[ N[XElST 5Z VFWFlZT 
;\F:S'lT SFI"S|D[F ZH] SZL CFHZ ZC[,F DCFG]EFJ[F T[DH 

XC[ZLHG[FGF NL, HLTL ,LWF CTFP VG[ SZ\F8[GF ZDTJLZ[FV[ 
0[D[Fg:8=[XG ZH] SI]"\ CT\]P tIFZAFN D[IZzLV[ lGD"/ U]HZFTGF 
;\S<5 ,[J0FjIF CTFP VF p5Z\FT ;\FH[ *v__ S,FS[ ;ZNFZA|LH 

5F;[ TF5L GNLGF 58D\F XLJS|[S;" GJ;FZL AHFZGF ;CI[FUYL 
VFTXAFHLG[F SFI"S|D ZFBJFD\F VFjI[F CT[FP  

 VF wJHJ\NG T[DH ;\F:S'lTS SFI"S|DD\F 0[PD[IZ 
0"FP;]QDFA[G VU|JF,4 :YFIL ;lDlTGF VwI1F zL Z6HLTEF. 

UL,L8JF,F4 XF;S 51FGF G[TFzL ZFH[XEF. N[XF.4 lJZ[FW 
51FGF G[TF zL AFA]EF. SF50LIF4 0[PSlDxGZzLs:5[f 

5LPH[PhF,F4 lJlJW ;lDlTGF R[ZD[GzLV[F4 
DFHLPdI\]P;N|:IzLV[F4 dI]PVlWSFZLzLV[F4 GUZHG[F TYF H]NL 

H]NL XF/FGF AF/S[F CFHZ ZCIF CTFP ;ZSFZzLV[ ZFQ8=LI 5J"GL 
pHJ6L ;O/ AGFJJF DF8[ Z\FN[Z h[FGGF h[FG, RLO zLV[DP0LPNF~JF/F4 h[FG, V[FlO;ZzL 

0LP;LPU\FWL TYF VgI VlWSFZLV[FV[ EFZ[ HC[DT p9FJL CTLP  

TOP 



 

TFP Z5v!vc_* YL TFP #_v!vc_* NZdIFG IMHFI[, 5]:TS D[/M 
 

 ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF VFIMHLT TFP Z5 YL Z) HFgI]VFZL Z__* NZdIFG JlGTF 
lJzFD BFT[ ;FTDM ZFQ8=LI 5]:TS D[/M cc lJnFvZ__* cc TYF 5F\RDM AFUFIT D[/M cc 

;]DGvZ__* cc VG[ RMYM ZFQ8=LI lX<5U|FD D[/M cc lX<5vZ__* ccG]\ VFIMHG SZJFDF\ VFjI]\ 
CT]\P  

  

;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF wJFZF XC[ZLHGMG[ 5F6L4 0=[G[H4 Z:TF4 ,F.8 H[JL 5|FYlDS VG[ 
OZHLIFT ;[JF 5]ZL 5F0JFGL ;FY[ DGMZ\HG HLJG HLJJF DF8[ ;]\NZ 5IF"JZ6 5|N]QF6 D]ST 

JFTFJZ6 lJS;FJJFGL ;FY[ ,MSMDF\ ;FlCtI1F[+DF\ ~RL S[/JFI VG[ VnTG HF6SFZL D/L ZC[ 
T[JF X]EVFXIYL ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF K[<,F & JQF"YL 5]:TS D[/M4 J'1F pK[Z VG[ 5IF"JZ6 

5|[D 5|Mt;FlCT SZJF T[DH S,FS'lT JFZ;FG[ lJS;FJJF $ JQF"YL AFUFIT D[/M TYF lX<5U|FD 
D[/FG]\ ;O/TF 5}J"S VFIMHG SZL ZCL K[P UTJQF[" O[A|]VFZL Z__&DF\ IMHFI[, 5]:TSD[/FDF\ 

V\NFHLT !_ ,FB ,MSMV[ D],FSFT ,LWL 
CTLP XC[ZGF GFUlZSM T[DH 

lJnFYL"VMDF\ ZC[,L ;]QF]%T XlSTVMG[ 
BL,JJF ;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF lJlJW 

:5WF"VMG]\ VFIMHG SZTL ZCL K[P VF JQF[" 
56 5]:TSD[/FDF\ 5M8 5[.g8L\U4 

N[XElSTULT4 JST'tJ :5WF"4 lR+SFD 
T[DH 5|FY"GF ULT :5WF"G]\ VFIMHG 

SZJFDF\ VFjI]\ CT]\P H[GF lJH[TFVMG[ 
TFP#_v!vZ__*GF ZMH ;F\H[ &P#_ 
S,FS[ lX<0 TYF 5|DF65+M V[GFIT 

SZJFDF\ VFjIF CTF\P 

 VF SFI"S|DDF\ DFP D[IZzL SG]EF. DFJF6L4 :YFIL ;lDlTGF R[ZD[G zL Z6HLTEF. 

UL,L8JF,F4 XF;S 51FGF G[TF zL ZFH[XEF. N[;F.4 ;F\:S'lTS ;lDlTGF R[ZD[G zLDlT 
KFIFA[G E}JF4 UF0"G ;lDlTGF R[ZD[G zLDlT Z[6]SFA[G XFC4 5NFlWSFZLzLVM4 VlWSFZLzLVM4 

GUZHGM p5l:YT ZCIF CTF\P 

 VF 5]:TS D[/M T[DH ;F\:S'lTS SFI"S|DMG[ DGEZLG[ XC[ZGF ;FlCtI Zl;S VG[ 

5IF"JZ64 S,F5|[DL 5|HFHGMV[ JW]DF\ JW] ,FE ,LWM CTMP 

TOP 



 

TFP #_v!vZ__*GF ZMH UF\WL lGJF"6 lNG lGlD¿[ UF\WL5|lTDFG[ EFJF\Hl, V5"6 SFI"S|D 

  

;]ZT DCFGUZ5Fl,SF TZOYL #_DL HFgI]VFZL 

Z__*GF ZMH DCFtDF UF\WL lGJF"6lNG lGlD¿[ RMSAHFZ 
l:YT UF\WL5|lTDFG[ EFJF\Hl, V5"6 SZJFGM SFI"S|D 

IMHJFDF\ VFjIM CTMP VF SFI"S|DDF\ DFP D[IZzL 0MP SG]EF. 
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